

# **PHOTO RELEASE AND MEDIA CONSENT FORM**

| THE PARTIES   |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| This Photo Release and Media Consent ("Release") is made on, 202 between:   |  |  |  |  |  |
| asor (Name), with a mailing address of ress)("Releasor"), and   |  |  |  |  |  |
| <b>Releasee</b> : Marianne's Rental for Special Events, with a mailing address of 220 W Britton Rd, Oklahoma City, OK 73114. ("Releasee").  |  |  |  |  |  |
| RELEASE   |  |  |  |  |  |
| The Releasor grants permission to the Releasee to use the following photographs and media (collectively, "Media") for any legal purpose, including but not limited to website content, social media, advertising, and catalogs: Event Photography which we are a shared/contributing vendor to. |  |  |  |  |  |
| CREDITS   |  |  |  |  |  |
| The Releasee agrees to give appropriate credit to the Releasor each time the Media is used. The credit shall include the Releasor's name and any specific attribution requested by the Releasor. Please list here if there are special requests of how you are credited and where               |  |  |  |  |  |
| COMPENSATION  |  |  |  |  |  |
| In connection with this Release, there is:  |  |  |  |  |  |
| X No Payment.   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Payment Required. A payment of \$0 shall be paid by the Releasee to the Releasor as a condition of this Release.  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ROYALTIES   |  |  |  |  |  |
| The Releasor shall receive:   |  |  |  |  |  |
| X No Royalties.   |  |  |  |  |  |
| □ Royalties. Royalty payments shall be made to the Releasor in the following manner: None.  |  |  |  |  |  |

#### REVOCATION

The Releasor understands and agrees that they **X can** /□ cannot revoke this Release at any time by notifying the Releasee in writing - marketing@mariannesrentals.com. Revocation will not affect any actions taken before receipt of this notification.

## **AUTHORIZATION & WAIVER**

The Releasor authorizes the universal reproduction and use of their likeness in connection with the Media by the Releasee, its successors, and assigns, for any purpose, including advertising and promotional materials. The Releasor waives any right to inspect or approve the final use of the Media.

## **ENTIRE AGREEMENT**

This document constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and shall be governed by the laws of the state of Oklahoma. No other warranties or representations, oral or written, are relied upon.

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

By signing this Release, the Releasor affirms that they are of the age of majority and have the right to contract in their own name. The Releasor has read this document, understands its contents, and agrees to the terms herein.

| SI | G | NΔ | TI | IR | ES |  |
|----|---|----|----|----|----|--|
|    | ч | v- |    | ,, | -0 |  |

| Releasor: | Date: |
|-----------|-------|
|           |       |
| Releasee: | Date: |



11/2024